

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5966 OF 2009

U.P.FINANCIAL CORP.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JASBIR SINGH CHADHA

Respondent(s)

(for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.for
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. K.V.Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
applicant Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms.Neha, Adv.
Mr. G.S.Chauhan, Adv.for
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the interlocutory application No.4
(for directions).

Since, counsel for the appellant is present, no
formal notice is required to be issued.

Counter affidavit be filed within three weeks.
Rejoinder, if any, be filed within the next three weeks.

List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master