

V  
ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5966 OF 2009

U.P.FINANCIAL CORP.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JASBIR SINGH CHADHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to place addl. documents  
on record and office report)

Date: 03/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajender Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It has been submitted by Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, learned counsel,  
appearing for the respondent that the mediation has failed.  
In the circumstances, hearing is adjourned to 16th July, 2014.  
List the matter on 16th July, 2014.

| (Sarita Purohit)  
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Assistant Registrar

|

|