

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5966/2009

U.P.FINANCIAL CORP.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JASBIR SINGH CHADHA Respondent(s)  
(With appln. (s) for directions and permission to place addl.  
documents on record and office report)

Date : 25/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kaushik,Adv.  
Mr. Rajinder Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed  
order.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER  
(Signed order is placed on the file)

(ASHA SONI)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Bala  
Date: 2015.02.26  
16:50:10 IST  
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5966 OF 2009

U.P.FINANCIAL CORPORATION

....APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

JASBIR SINGH CHADHA

....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsels for the parties and

perused the relevant material.

We have considered the judgment of the High Court which is under challenge. We do not find any palpable error in the view taken by the High Court to warrant interference with the injunction granted. Accordingly, we find no merit in the appeal. It is accordingly dismissed however without any order as to cost.

.....J.  
[RANJAN GOGOI]

NEW DELHI  
25TH FEBRUARY, 2015

.....J.  
[N.V. RAMANA]